
Show #82625 (Holly Hover; Rebecca Halvorson; Nancie Wright): Colorado State Fair - Versatility  (8/26/2025-8/27/2025)

14. AQHA 181000: VRH Ranch Trail Go: 1 - Shown: 22

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney Points

1 159 Electricinhollywood Bryce Briggs 239.50 Kim A LaFlamme$67.20 22.00

2 152 CR Catty Lights Garrett Daniel Cooper 237.00 Carolyn Edson$52.80 21.00

3T 227 Travalin Joe Jeff Burley 230.50 Melissa K Nankervis$34.80 19.50

3T 113 CW Bet Hesa Alln Bryce Briggs 230.50 Lesli Gilbert$34.80 19.50

5 151 Bleau Benjamin Baldus 229.50 Lisa & Adam Gatlin$21.60 18.00

6 157 TCR Wild Cat Lavert Avent 225.00 Tee Cross Ranches LLC$16.80 17.00

7 228 SPOOK STYLISHLY Jeff Burley 223.00 Melissa K Nankervis$12.00 16.00

8 149 Bois D Arc Tuff Bryce Briggs 221.00 William E Lewis15.00

9 172 Bud Lyte Aaron T Ralston 218.00 Meg Griffith-Ralston14.00

10 170 That Bold Pepto CCL Lynda M Ray 214.50 James Or Lynda Ray13.00

11 100 Surprise Bullet Garrett Daniel Cooper 213.00 Emily Catherine Boldt12.00

12 148 Gun A Lida Bryce Briggs 212.50 Cynthia Thiel11.00

13 114 Pines On Parole Jennifer Harshbarger 212.00 Ruth A Nelson10.00

14 145 Spook N Boon Jason D Perry 209.50 Jason Perry/Carrie J Garland9.00

15 142 RAB DiamondsRForever Benjamin Baldus 205.50 Kailynn Stoll8.00

16 122 Winsum Dream Linda K Hitt 204.50 Linda K Hitt7.00

17 129 Whodat Smooth Reycat Tyler Avent 201.50 Spahn Land & Cattle Co LLC6.00

18 146 Sixes Silverfrost Jason D Perry 193.50 Diane Dempsey Taylor5.00

19 154 WTWE Tuff Red Berry Benjamin Baldus 192.50 WT Waggoner Estate4.00

20 153 Dirty Look Garrett Daniel Cooper 182.50 Bearden Equine Investments3.00

OP1 21 123 Chica Chic Boon Aaron T Ralston 183.50 Gregory Conlon2.00

DQ 150 BadddAzzzzzz Stevie Benjamin Baldus 0.00 Aaron Muehlstein0.00



Show #911256 (Holly Hover): CSF - Avery & Hover (8/26/2025-8/27/2025)

14. AQHA 181000: VRH Ranch Trail Go: 1 - Shown: 22

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney Points

1 159 Electricinhollywood Bryce Briggs 79.00 Kim A LaFlamme22.00

2 152 CR Catty Lights Garrett Daniel Cooper 78.00 Carolyn Edson21.00

3 227 Travalin Joe Jeff Burley 76.50 Melissa K Nankervis20.00

4 151 Bleau Benjamin Baldus 76.00 Lisa & Adam Gatlin19.00

5 157 TCR Wild Cat Lavert Avent 75.50 Tee Cross Ranches LLC18.00

6 113 CW Bet Hesa Alln Bryce Briggs 75.50 Lesli Gilbert17.00

7 149 Bois D Arc Tuff Bryce Briggs 74.50 William E Lewis16.00

8 228 SPOOK STYLISHLY Jeff Burley 74.50 Melissa K Nankervis15.00

9 172 Bud Lyte Aaron T Ralston 73.50 Meg Griffith-Ralston14.00

10 170 That Bold Pepto CCL Lynda M Ray 72.50 James Or Lynda Ray13.00

11 100 Surprise Bullet Garrett Daniel Cooper 71.00 Emily Catherine Boldt12.00

12 145 Spook N Boon Jason D Perry 70.50 Jason Perry/Carrie J Garland11.00

13 142 RAB DiamondsRForever Benjamin Baldus 70.00 Kailynn Stoll10.00

14 114 Pines On Parole Jennifer Harshbarger 69.50 Ruth A Nelson9.00

15 122 Winsum Dream Linda K Hitt 69.00 Linda K Hitt8.00

16 148 Gun A Lida Bryce Briggs 68.00 Cynthia Thiel7.00

17 129 Whodat Smooth Reycat Tyler Avent 67.50 Spahn Land & Cattle Co LLC6.00

18 154 WTWE Tuff Red Berry Benjamin Baldus 66.00 WT Waggoner Estate5.00

19 146 Sixes Silverfrost Jason D Perry 65.50 Diane Dempsey Taylor4.00

20 153 Dirty Look Garrett Daniel Cooper 63.00 Bearden Equine Investments3.00

OP1 21 123 Chica Chic Boon Aaron T Ralston 66.50 Gregory Conlon2.00

DQ 150 BadddAzzzzzz Stevie Benjamin Baldus 0.00 Aaron Muehlstein0.00



Show #911257 (Rebecca Halvorson): CSF - Rogers & Halvorson (8/26/2025-8/27/2025)

14. AQHA 181000: VRH Ranch Trail Go: 1 - Shown: 22

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney Points

1 159 Electricinhollywood Bryce Briggs 80.00 Kim A LaFlamme22.00

2 152 CR Catty Lights Garrett Daniel Cooper 79.50 Carolyn Edson21.00

3 151 Bleau Benjamin Baldus 77.00 Lisa & Adam Gatlin20.00

4 227 Travalin Joe Jeff Burley 77.00 Melissa K Nankervis19.00

5 113 CW Bet Hesa Alln Bryce Briggs 77.00 Lesli Gilbert18.00

6 228 SPOOK STYLISHLY Jeff Burley 74.50 Melissa K Nankervis17.00

7 157 TCR Wild Cat Lavert Avent 73.50 Tee Cross Ranches LLC16.00

8 148 Gun A Lida Bryce Briggs 73.50 Cynthia Thiel15.00

9 149 Bois D Arc Tuff Bryce Briggs 72.50 William E Lewis14.00

10 114 Pines On Parole Jennifer Harshbarger 72.50 Ruth A Nelson13.00

11 170 That Bold Pepto CCL Lynda M Ray 71.50 James Or Lynda Ray12.00

12 172 Bud Lyte Aaron T Ralston 71.50 Meg Griffith-Ralston11.00

13 100 Surprise Bullet Garrett Daniel Cooper 69.50 Emily Catherine Boldt10.00

14 142 RAB DiamondsRForever Benjamin Baldus 68.00 Kailynn Stoll9.00

15 129 Whodat Smooth Reycat Tyler Avent 68.00 Spahn Land & Cattle Co LLC8.00

16 145 Spook N Boon Jason D Perry 67.50 Jason Perry/Carrie J Garland7.00

17 122 Winsum Dream Linda K Hitt 66.50 Linda K Hitt6.00

18 146 Sixes Silverfrost Jason D Perry 65.50 Diane Dempsey Taylor5.00

19 154 WTWE Tuff Red Berry Benjamin Baldus 63.00 WT Waggoner Estate4.00

20 153 Dirty Look Garrett Daniel Cooper 58.50 Bearden Equine Investments3.00

OP1 21 123 Chica Chic Boon Aaron T Ralston 56.00 Gregory Conlon2.00

DQ 150 BadddAzzzzzz Stevie Benjamin Baldus 0.00 Aaron Muehlstein0.00



Show #911258 (Nancie Wright): CSF - Brown & Wright (8/26/2025-8/27/2025)

14. AQHA 181000: VRH Ranch Trail Go: 1 - Shown: 22

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney Points

1 159 Electricinhollywood Bryce Briggs 80.50 Kim A LaFlamme22.00

2 152 CR Catty Lights Garrett Daniel Cooper 79.50 Carolyn Edson21.00

3 113 CW Bet Hesa Alln Bryce Briggs 78.00 Lesli Gilbert20.00

4 227 Travalin Joe Jeff Burley 77.00 Melissa K Nankervis19.00

5 151 Bleau Benjamin Baldus 76.50 Lisa & Adam Gatlin18.00

6 157 TCR Wild Cat Lavert Avent 76.00 Tee Cross Ranches LLC17.00

7 149 Bois D Arc Tuff Bryce Briggs 74.00 William E Lewis16.00

8 228 SPOOK STYLISHLY Jeff Burley 74.00 Melissa K Nankervis15.00

9 172 Bud Lyte Aaron T Ralston 73.00 Meg Griffith-Ralston14.00

10 100 Surprise Bullet Garrett Daniel Cooper 72.50 Emily Catherine Boldt13.00

11 145 Spook N Boon Jason D Perry 71.50 Jason Perry/Carrie J Garland12.00

12 148 Gun A Lida Bryce Briggs 71.00 Cynthia Thiel11.00

13 170 That Bold Pepto CCL Lynda M Ray 70.50 James Or Lynda Ray10.00

14 114 Pines On Parole Jennifer Harshbarger 70.00 Ruth A Nelson9.00

15 122 Winsum Dream Linda K Hitt 69.00 Linda K Hitt8.00

16 142 RAB DiamondsRForever Benjamin Baldus 67.50 Kailynn Stoll7.00

17 129 Whodat Smooth Reycat Tyler Avent 66.00 Spahn Land & Cattle Co LLC6.00

18 154 WTWE Tuff Red Berry Benjamin Baldus 63.50 WT Waggoner Estate5.00

19 146 Sixes Silverfrost Jason D Perry 62.50 Diane Dempsey Taylor4.00

20T 153 Dirty Look Garrett Daniel Cooper 61.00 Bearden Equine Investments2.50

OP1 20T 123 Chica Chic Boon Aaron T Ralston 61.00 Gregory Conlon2.50

DQ 150 BadddAzzzzzz Stevie Benjamin Baldus 0.00 Aaron Muehlstein0.00


